mtco.

RSN vk iu k)
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-J4040RH

B R CONTENTS Page

% 7 1 |57 CONSITUGHON -+ rrreerreeeemmeeeerse e e et e e et e 1
A K B & (1) Ambed&itsaccessories (1) 2
A X B & (2 A bed & it'S GCCESSONES (2) ++++++rrrrrrrrrrrarrarrnitaiaiiaiiita e 4
[D] & & B & (3) Ambed&itsaccessories (3) s 6
A K B &R (4 Ambed&itsaccessories (4) e 8
e LY s 1 SEWING MECHANISI « -+ 0o 10
TORAIILTUIav i Digital tension MEChAnISmM -« e 12
th e FEREE . T Presser bar ifing MECNANISIM -+ +xerevsersismsiissics 14
™ F B B B Hooksaddle mechanism s 16
% 9] Y s 1 Thread timmIng MECRANISIM -+ +xwxesesesssseisrssissss 18
X-YF — J )L # # XY tADIE MECHENISITY -+ +++++veeerrrrrreeserrrrereasiieeee it e e et 20
(M| F % v F 2 F B Jigeectsystem 22
[N] B # B % B &  Cablecomponent& Pneumatic COntrol unit -« wweeereineenn. 24
[P] # i 7 #  Oillubrication mechanism <« e 26
@ F — J I B & TADIE & SHANG -+ vvrrrrrrrrrreeees sttt 28
[R] 4 =3 An ACCESSONIES v+ rrres et 30
+ 72 32 8 =W OPHON PAIES « v+ ereerr st 32

% gl IO+ v e e e 34

P—-293 202104




HRI—FOREEFRKX
SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. ER&SI—KRIZDLVYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HMREIENSNDBEL, MRI—FEBHMSE<EEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— SV
Sewing machine parts
— WER
Sewing machine model
— B4 — {4k — mB
Model No. Specification Description

| | L
—pn o . .
( Stand,jfdnlgarts) M AN AN
(1 2) &) 4 (5) (6) @) (8) 9
> Pt
(i) (M| 9

| | [ ]

THR(1) T+ (2) ma
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “— Description
HE/NER SR
— Common parts
SOUERG
L— Sewing machine parts
{§I] — PLK-J & %Il
Example PLK-J Series
— PLK-J4040RH — &% — ryTHA—
Standard Top cover

(s ) IM||J |41 ][A]|O][6]|0]]|O

)] (2) (3) (4 (5) (6) Q) (8) 9)

@ /MPED & ) M990 ][O0[]9(|0]|2]]|1

Common Parts

TR M5 FURSS RARMRILE
— Screw size M5 “— Length of — Hexagon socket head cap screw
screw 8

2. ZEEI—Z7IZDLVT CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEI—VMRIC*xBEOHLMMIE. K, TELGEDERBEAHYET DT, TEXORICIESERAOEZD
HEBFBSLAEDOETIE LI,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

FRBICOVWTOREBRZ (L, TOMBARDICERSH-HERZEZRLET,
WO TREIICOHI-258 X EORENTHh L=, BHOHELSNDEET
FERENTWSEEAHYET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



ERERK

CONSTRUCTION
RITH
Cotton stand
SUEEER

Sewing machine head

BRI

Operation panel

FT—IL

% St

FIRRAIF
Foot switch

E1 : FigNo. DERBLTWVENBRIFERTIIGT D LIFHEF A BYMITXIGLVLET,

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.
It can be supplied with the whole component.

1 PLK-J4040RH



AIRBERR (1)

'S ACCESSORIES (1)

ARM BED & IT

Nl




[BI1ZX{KBERA)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ B 101 MJ60A1339 X=YHN = B X=Y cover (left)-------rrrrrrmmmremnnaans 1
Y% B 102 M95001036 pbaz*:j MBEXT0: s rrreer ey Truss screw M5X10: - v rreeerrennnennns 3
Y B 103 MJ60A2339 X=YHN = T eeeereie e X=Y cover (upper)- - - rrrrraraaa 1
Y B 104 MJ60A4339 X=YHN = Y0 X=Y cover (rear)------=-ssrreeeeeaeaenan, 1
Y% B 105 MJ60A0416 TUAR A Rubber plate A« --r-rrmrrrerrin 3
Y% B 106 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrerr e Truss screw M4AX8: -rerrrreerrennnnnnnnn, 57
% B 107 MO4008017  HITAYHYR MAXG: - == v vvmeeeneeees Safety socket bolt MAXG:- -« -« - ------ 10
Y% B 108 M98002031 AR PR e v Stripper bolt- - x- s s 4
Y% B 109 M90825050 I | I S . R Small washer 8-+ rrrrerrrenneeinnaanns 8
Y% B 110 MJ60A2601 X=YAN =P)YFLR EG e eeeeeree et X=Y cover adapter (left)- -« ---c-eu- 1
*% B 111 MJ60A1416 R - R R Rubber plate B« --rrrrrrerrerraeens 2
% B 112 MJ60A3339 X=YHN = QI evrreeeiiee e X=Y cover (front) =« - -rrrrrerrmnnenannn 1
Y% B 113 M90422050 YRR A Small washer 4-----ceereeeninnnnnnna., 10
Y% B 114 M91007045 FyRh MAee e Nut M4 eeerrerr e 10
Y B 115 M95053021  OYAYTFYFA IS MEXG- -« v vvvreereee Socket bolt MEXG: « =+« x v xeeereeeesnn 1
Y% B 116 MJ60A0339 X=YAN=H34T 3% e X=Y cover assy (right)-----r-rrerereaens 1
% B 117 MJ60A1601 X=YAN =PI AG 3F e X=Y cover adapter (right)- -« -+ e-- 1
Y% B 118 MJ60A0567 TLEYTINFa—T rrrrrrr Flexible tube = - s rrerrrrnnniinnnns 1
Y% B 119 MJ60A1780 B GZIRT e Holder assy: -« = rrrrereememeseneaees 2
Y B 120 M91071004 SW-MW7 FVLFA RS MAXB:-+rvrvrvrenens SW-MW pan screw MAX8: -+« rrenreenss 4
Y B 121 MJ60A1422 ARGG— CONNECEOr" *++ = v rrmrrrmneeaaneeenneens 2
¥ B 122 MJ60A0601 FRGARPYH AR oo Connector bracket:-«-«-«+-rsreeeeneneen 1
Y B 123 M95025045 OYFR oo Nt = e s mre e mmme e mne e 2
Y B 124 M95003021  BYhYTFYFE IS MEXT2: v veererenenens Socket bolt MEX12:+ -« e xeeeeeeeenns 2
Y% B 125 MJ60B1601 REG LN DL e R PR R Connector bracket: -« -=rrrrerermneern 1
% B 126 MJ60B6339 ENURYIRAN = Print circuit board box cover- ===+ rxx-+ 1
Y B 127 MJ60A1742 T g e AAFIT) GOVEF =+ + s s rmmresaneennneeenneens 1
% B 128 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA™Y" MAX10- -« vrveeeenenes SW-PW pan screw M4X10: -« -« x-ox-e 5
Y% B 129 MJ60A0696 FNUR YR e Print circuit board box -+ s rrrerreaanns 1
Y B 130 MJ60A2476 AN =R e Spacer bolt:« -« e rrrrrrin 5
Y B 131 MJ60A8339 BN = e COVEl* v rmmrrrme e 1
% B 132 M95009021  OYhAYTFYFA IS MEXB:- - vvvereeeeen Socket bolt MEX8: « =+« xveeeeeenesnn 2
Y% B 133 MJ60B3339 T=LHN = ArM COVEr "t rrrrrrrssrnnnerinerennnns 2
Y% B 134 MJ60A1500 DUty GB35 v Rubber plug 33,5+ rrrrrmeneneeenns 1
Y% B 135 MJ60A0799 Nl P Ryl DR PP Stiffening plate (rear): -« -«=rrvrereeeees 1
Y B 136 M90449037 pﬂ-a*:/‘ MAXE + v e it Countersunk screw M4X8: - eeerrennnnn 9
B 137 M94002023 107 5 b R P Stud boltr s srrrrrrrrrer i 1
B 138 MJ41A0849 AN = Moter Cover: -« e rrrrrrrrrnnneennnrennnns 1
B 139 MJ18A0339 AF= RN = e Inertia rotor cover:=-- -+ rrrrrrnnnnnnnnnn 1
B 140 MJ41A1339 MBI = Cable cover- - rrrrrrrrrmnnseeeeean, 1
Y% B 141 M90991002 BT MAXT2 v rrree s Flat screw M4X12--+++reeeeeeniiinnnns 3
B 142 MJ41A1830 AUB e Face COVer:- - rrrrrrrrmnrernnesnnneanns 1
B 143 MJ41A0691 B AR e Gasket - rrrrrrrrrrr i 1
B 144 MJ41A2339 O RN = Detector Cover: - - rrrrrrrrriiiinnnnnns 1
Y% B 145 MJ60A0161 '777T'f@ ................................ Stiffening plate (back)-«x-srrrrmeeeenens 1
Y B 146 MB62A4601 RSB LB et e Adapter----rrrrrrrrrrr e 2
s B 147 M90421050 SN R4 Large washer 4- -« xvererereaeneeanns 2
% B 148 MO4002017  HITAYHYh MAXB: - -vvvvvrreeeneeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: - -+« +xwxvvv- 2
¢ B 149 MJ60A0849 TN = MOLOr COVEF: == xrrrrrrrmresnnnesnnnesnns 1
Y ENEPLK-J404036: BB R ETRLET o
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 3 PLK-J4040RH



AKEER (2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)




[CIZX{KEE{R2)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
Y% C 101 M90990002 ta*:j MAXE -+ rremr et Flat screw M4AX8: == +ceerrreennennnaanns M

C 102 MJ41A0470 AN LR e Slide plate------x- - rrrrrraraa 1
Y% C 103 MJ60A3429 PHYIHF) Doovrrrrrrre s Bracket Drsrrrrrrrerrrennnennninnan, 1
¥ C 104 M95005017  EIT4YHYh MEXT0: - -xreeeeeemeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX10- -« -« - -- -+ 58
Y% C 105 M90511050 SR N R G Large washer 5-----vrrerrerrraaens 74
Y% C 106 MA20A0361 LA G Y e L—type bracket- -« -r i 5
Y C 107 MJ60A2758 YHINTFI T IR EFY vt Bracket (left) -« rrrrerremeneaeiana, 1
% C 108 MO4001017  EITAYHYh MAXTO: - -eoeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX10- -« -- - ----- 4
% C 109 M95002017  EIFAYHYR MEXT2: - wvreeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX12: -+« -« ----- 22
Y% C 110 MJ60A1429 PHYIHFH B-ovrrrrr e Bracket Brrrrerrrrerrrnnnennniinan, 2
% C 111 MEG60A0361 LA G Y e L—type bracket- -« rrorriiii s 1
% C 112 MJ60A4429 BHIHFH Erovrrreerree e Bracket Errrerrrrerrrreneiinninnenns 1
Y% C 113 MJ60A0429 BHIHFH Aveerrree Bracket Arrrrrrrrrrrrriinninnnnnnn., 1
% C 114 MJ60A1758 HHINTH T Fhyb 3 o Bracket (right)- -« rrrrmrmrereraeens 1
Y% C 115 MJ60A2429 'U"U'Ij]'l")‘ Crrrrrrrrnerenansiinsiinnes Bracket Grrerrrrerrrrnnennniinnnaan, 1
Y% C 116 MH40A1620 RIA Gy e Holder clips =« rrrrremremenmeneenannen. 2
% C 117 ME40A0758 7‘317-.”~ .................................. Bracket:-: s rrrerrrnnniiiiiiiiiiian, 4
Y% C 118 MB62A4601 RS ee e Adapter: -« rrrrrrrr e 6
Y% C 119 M90421050 SN R4 Large washer 4« «-rrvreemeeenennenn.. 12
%* C 120 M94002017 TITAVIIE MAXB v vvrrreeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8- -« ---rrvrenrenes 12
Y% C 121 MJ60A0426 B =P SUPPOrter 2+« rrrrrrrrar e 1
Y% C 122 MJ60A2426 B =M R e Supporter 1 (Jeft) -« rerrerrerenmeneenen. 1
Y% C 123 MJ40A0361 LA G Y e L—type bracket - -x=rrrrerarieiieia 4
Y% C 124 MJ60A1426 B =P IF Supporter 1 (Fght)- -« xrrrrrrmraeaen, 1
Y% C 125 MJ60A1799 PET L P B R PP Stiffening plate (front)- ===+ =xxvrereeeeen 1
Y C 126 MJ60B2601 SWRYAA G e Switch adapter- -« - rrrrrrrrriaeiaaan, 1

Y ENEPLK-J404036: BB R ETRLET o
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 5 PLK-J4040RH



D] A{KEH® (3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

103




[D]1&{KBER(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% D 101 M90449037 PHIAY MAXBe - rvrreeer e Countersunk screw M4X8:«««--rrvxx-reee 15
% D 102 M0522037 P45 MEXT0: - -eoreeesereeeeese. Countersunk screw M5X10-- -« -« 8
Y D 103 MJ61A3742 ANTYAE JHe e Flap plate: -« rrrrrreennnrememenn. 1
Y% D 104 MH50A0739 By e Hinge -« rr-rrrrrrrrm s 2
Y% D 105 M90522050 ﬂ-a,\’*ﬂ-’b’* [ R R Conical spring washer 5------r--rrorrnens 8
Y% D 106 M91384045 FAFOR MBe s e e Nut MBesreeee e 8

D 107 MJ41A3339 AP AURTIN = HoOOK COver: - - rrrrernnnnmnmnneeneaeeenn, 1
% D 108 MO1127015  EFRY T UYF 11/64(40)X5--------vvmvn Shoulder bolt 11/64(40)X5: -+« «= === - +- 3
Y% D 109 MJ60A0739 [ R Hinge 1--«-rrrrmrrm e 1
s D 110 MJ60A0237 TAAGTAR e Stopper plate- -« - e r i 1
% D 111 MJ60A1910 B R R Link T-scveerreerrmmnnnii i 1
% D 112 M94001021  BYhHTFYHR b MAXG: - - v ovvvrerenese Socket bolt MAXG -+« +«+xxxreereneeess 13
Y% D 113 MJ60A2910 R R Link 2« +rrrrrremmm i 1
* D 114 M95005017 TITAVTIh MBX10: v vrreereeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt MEX10- -« «-xrxvenve-e 2
Y% D 115 M90511050 SN R G Washer 5errrrrrrrrenriiniiiin i 2
% D 116 MJ60A1739 B 2 Hinge 2+ rrrreremr e 1
% D 117 MJ60A0434 IT“/U‘/’f ................................ Air cylinder- -« -rsrrrmrri 1
Y% D 118 MB61A1571 TR AZAY e CONNECLOr "+ rrrrrressrrnnesnneeennnns 2
% D 119 MJ60AS8601 IVZENDL 2t B R PP Cylinder bracket: ===« rsrerrereereaaenn. 1
Y% D 120 M90421050 NIED I LR PP Large washer 4« -«-vrereeeeeneneennn. 6
* D 121 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v vvrrreeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8- -+ --rrvrenrenes 6
* D 122 MJ60A8508 =7 WGR'E VRN /b)) e Cable (flap plate/TRIM sensor)« -« -« -« - 1
Y% D 123 MJ60A1599 )‘7]:7]”//\‘}[/7‘ ............................ Mechanical operated valve: =+« -«=+«=+«++- 1
Y% D 124 MH40A0620 BRI A Gy e Holder clip® =« = -rrrrrrmrerenmeneennenen. 2
Y% D 125 MJ60A0595 D=V T G ceree e Top panel- -+« rrerrrrmrrneeaa 1
YD 126 MH40A2601 RN Bracket: -« -rrrrrnrermnnernnneenneanns 2
Y% D 127 M90302036 Fax]*:/ M3XHe s e it Truss screw M3X5: ceerrrrenrennnnnnn, 32
* D 128 M96008017 TITAVIIh MBXT10: v rererereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX10- -« «-xxvrvnve-e 2
Y% D 129 MJ60A0602 PyTr e Handle- - s rrrmmrmmennin e, 1
Y% D 130 MH40A1958 [ Ay R RPN PPERPER Rail (upper)- - srrrrrrer e 2
% D 131 MH40A2958 7\5'““[/—}[/ .............................. Slide rail -« rrrrrrrrrrrnn ittt 2
Y% D 132 MH40A0958 l/—}l/:/'] .................................. Rail (lower) === rrrrrrrennniaann 2
Y% D 133 MJ60A2799 FEE L P B PP PP Stiffening plate: - «=« rorrrreriennan. 1
Y% D 134 MJ60A1770 PAL"U"/’T'\‘—X .......................... PAL bage - - rrrrrerrmnmrrrrrneeinnns 1
Y% D 135 MH40A0809 D—7—4’—’q‘y={- .............................. Roller catch- - s rrrerrenrinininn., 2
* D 136 M95003017 TITAVIYR MBXBr v v vrrreeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M5X8- -+ «-rrvrvnrenes 4

Y ENEPLK-J404036: BB R ETRLET o
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 7 PLK-J4040RH



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

[E] A{FBZR 4




[E]1&{AEEfR(4)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
* E 101 M94001036 |‘37\?~‘~/* M4X8 ........................... TrUSS screw M4X8 ....................... 6

E 102 MJ41A0600 |~‘77°j],\’_ ................................ Top COVEI " rrrrrrrnnnsennneennnneennnns 1
* E 103 MH10A0417 :I’L\Ij .................................... Rubber ring ............................. 1
Y E 104 M94008017 TITAVTIR MAXG -+ v vverereeeeeeeeeens Safety socket bolt M4X6----------------- 2

E 105 MS14E0180 FATEYFYIGT e Thread tension Regulator assy----------- 1
* E 106 MS14A1 180 'fl‘?‘/j"f ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1

E 107 MG75A1476 7\'\0—'& .................................. Spacer .................................. 1

E 108 MJ41A0553 'f|‘7)'}"f7\@‘7|‘* ........................... Stud .................................... 1
* E 109 M90883080 J’L\t‘/ (b 88 ............................. Rubber plug ¢ 88 ....................... 1
* E 110 M91182080 t‘J ¢118 ............................... Rubber plug ¢118 ...................... 2
* E 1 1 1 MJ60A0500 J’L\t‘/ (b 17 ............................. Rubber plug ¢ 17 ........................ 1

E 112 MJ41A0584 FUE RN = Thread take—up lever guard-«-++-+=++++-+ 1
* E 113 MH10A3181 4"7)1-4 ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1
Y% E 114 M91011004 703'\7'{']"\“?3/‘ MAXG:+ s rrenrrinnnenns Pan screw MAX6: - rrrerrrrenrennneenns 2
* E 115 M91910080 j‘At‘/ ¢19 ............................. Rubber plug ¢19 ........................ 1

E 116 M90439060 '\'f:l"}to‘/ ................................ = T 1

E 1 17 MG23CO181 4|~7>+4 ................................. Thread guide ............................ 2

E 118 M90904011 IHYTEY 9/64(40)X6.5+ - - vrrrr et Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X6.5--«------ 4

E 119 MJ41E0210 FATEYEIIAT e Thread tension Regulator assy- - «-=+---* 1

E 120 MF70A1 180 4*7)’-4 ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1
*E 121 M91051020  RYAJTFYHIAFY MAXB-+ - -vvvrreeesnes Set screw M4X8: -« vveeenreeeiine.n 1

E 901 MJ41E0190 4I~7#—‘/"}?’)E’;1-7- .......................... Bobbin winder complete .................. 1

FENIEPLK-J4040 BB R ZERLET
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 9 PLK-J4040RH



LAY
SEWING MECHANISM

(102) f@;m 125
(gt ‘Z m

137

151

152

140 141




LAY 1:
SEWING MECHANISM

Fig %% #&3—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% F 101 M91650020  OYAYTFYHIARY MEX: -« - -xvvvnvsvnne Set screw MBX8: -« -« x xxrrerreraneanen. 4
* F 102 MO1606001  FA%Y" 1/4(B0)XB - v e vrvrvrrernennnes Set screw 1/4(40)K6: + -+« +xrvvreeeens 4
F 103 MJ41A0390 I]|~’HJ*/’I] ................................. Drive shaft--=- - rrrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnna.. 1
F 104 MJ18A0383 AF = INertia rotor- -« = rrrsrrermnremnneeannns 1
% F 105 M95015021  OYAYTFYFH IS MEX20- - -« vovvvvnnes Socket bolt MEX20+ <+« + v xrneeneennens 3
Y F 106 MJ60A0364 YD YUY e Coupling-« -« rrrrrrrmeeneeeaeae, 1
¥ F 107 MJ60A2848 A IR R L R EEE Servomotor (upper shaft)---------------- 1
Y F 108 MJB0A9508 =T I (Vay JE—T U ) s rrrre e Cable (upper shaft moter power)---------- 1
* F 109 MJB0A0508  7=7' W(Vay hE—4Iya—5) - oo Cable (upper shaft moter encoder)-------- 1
* F 110 M9B00T0T7  HTTAVYR MBXT6 -+ v vevrereneeenn Safety socket bolt MEX16:+«+«««x-xne 4
F 111 MJ41A0523 RV S P PR Timing belt- -« -exoemereenenaina 1
F 112 M95001021  OYAYTFYFH IS MEX16- - - vvvveenene Socket bolt MEX16+ - <+« + v xreeeneeneens 1
F 113 MJ41A0770 '7"/:/3'}'—'\*—7\ ............................ Bage - r et 1
F 114 M90512050 TR R B Small washer 5---rrrrrrreeennnnnnna., 1
F 115 M90504053 IWRE R B Spring washer 5« -rorerererraas 1
Y F 116 M91382045 FUP M5 e v Nut M5t 1
F 117 M90604065 ERTARAT 8evvvrree i E-type retaining ring 8-+« v rrrarenns 2
F 118 M90614037 HFIRY T MBXT0 r v vrrerrae e Countersunk screw MBX10:-----veeeeeeesn 2
F 119 MH27A2454 FUYAF=U TR Shaft- s rrrrrrrrrrrinniiiiiiiiiianas 1
F 120 MH27A3456 /“I)H}Ir .................................. Ball bearing: -« -+ -xrsrormrarerr e 2
Y% F 121 M90858004 p-lj-a*y“ M3XGrrrrrerrrerrresnrsennnnanss Countersunk screw M3XG:«««xxrrssmmenns 2
F 122 MJ41A0175 "}7‘/")1‘_"/'&4'] ............................ Upper shaft detector plate- -« =--+ 1
F 123 MJ41A0352 "}U‘/’)t‘/*ﬁﬁ— .......................... Upper shaft detector collar-- -« ---+ 1
Y% F 124 M91053020 OYAITFYER ALY MAXG v vvrrrernrnenens Set screw MAXB -« -rrrrmrermnneennne. 1
F 125 MJ41A1770 |‘}q¢/“l)t~/ﬂ-,\‘_7\ ......................... Upper shaft detector base-«-+=++=++=++++ 1
* F 126 M94002017 TITAVTIR MAXB: v vvvereeeeeieees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -+« rerererenes 2
w F 127 MH10A0602 RYERF e Holder:- =« rrrmrrrrmneesmneennneennnenns 1
F 128 MJ41A0484 FUEYRLYFITS DY) oo Detector - s rrr et 1
* F 129 M90971004  SW-PW7FY4FA'RY M3X10: -+ -wvvves-s SW-PW pan screw M3X10:-+----ceveee-- 1
Y% F 130 M95002020 OYAITFYER ALY MEXG v vvrrrernrnrnens Set screw MEXB - ««rxrrrrrmrermnneennns. 4
Y% F 131 M95004020 OYAITFYEP ALY MEXG v vvrrrernrnennns Set screw MEX8 - rrrrrrrrrrernneeennns. 6
F 132 MJ41A0767 /],fsylff_l} ............................. Belt pulley: -« rrrrrrmrrrrnreneeaenaen. 1
Y% F 133 MJ60A0721 /\‘T/ﬂ' .................................. Balance weight .......................... 1
F 134 MJ41A0230 H}qyﬁ) .................................. Upper shaft: =« = srrerermrmemniennens 1
Y% F 135 MH10A0416 by\‘/an’}J‘A ............................... Rubber cushion -+ rrrrrrrrmnnnnnnneenn, 1
Y% F 136 MH10A0833 )U)Ul/ .................................... Bushing: -+« rrrrrrmrmrar 1
Y F 137 MH10A0454 :/I) ..................................... Shaft- s rrerrrrerrrinnriitiiiiiiiiaas 1
Y% F 138 MH10A0572 \y}l/-(f‘:,\‘* ............................... SPFINgG -t s st 1
Y% F 139 M90406064 7\7°|}~JI)°|:°~J AXAG o v verrrrrrrrnnnnnannnnn, Spring pin DAXTL v e 1
F 140 MH25A0682 7°_IJ .................................... Hand pulley: -+« rrrerrmrnmeneenenannns 1
* F 141 MO1119002  EFHY" 11/64(40)X6.8: -+ -vvrvrveseses Flat screw 11/64(40)X6.8+ - ===+ 1
F 142 MG23CO383 75)7 ................................... Crank ................................... 1
F 143 M92001001  hA%Y" 5/16(24)X8+«+x v vvrrrneeansnss Set screw 5/16(24)X8: + -+« +x+rrrrrvsess 1
F 144 M9O1210002  EFHY 3/16(28)X10% «+ v vrrrersreernnens Flat screw 3/16(28)X10x <+ =+ xesneeseess 1
F 145 MJ41A0833 FUE YUY YRR e eveeeee Thread take—up lever shaft bushing------- 1
F 146 M90511063 MYay G Thread take—up lever crank set pin----- -+ 1
Y% F 147 M91802006 ta*y“;k“n‘}ﬂq: 0/32(28) v e Set screw 9/32(28)- - rrrrrrariraaaann 1
F 148 MG23C0662 7)-}-41)1‘4 ................................ Guide bracket = ===  rrrrrrriiiiiiiiiinn 1
Y% F 149 M90990002 BT MAXB v vvr v e Flat screw M4X8: -+ rrerrrnnnnnnennaan. 2
F 150 MG23C0325 7]’7]7 ................................... Square blogk =« rrrrrrrr i 1
Y F 151 M91051020 OYAITFYEP ALY MAXG v vvevrvrnrnennns Set screw MAX8 -« errrrrrreneenenen. 2
F 152 MG23C1663 UL R Gy b R R PP PR Needle bar bushing (upper): -« =+-+- 1
F 153 MJ18A0660 MR Needle bar- - rrrerrrmnnnniiiiiia. 1
F 154 MG23C1664 UL R G T Y R PR Needle bar bushing (lower)- -+« 1
F 155 MG23C0679 MR Needle clamp: ==« rrrrrrrrmrmeaeeeen. 1
F 156 MS06A0128 SUUN) DDXTH26: - -+ rovrrrmer e annens Needle DDX1#26¢ -+ --rerrrenmereennnennns 1
F 157 MG23C2181 ARTUF o Thread guide: ==« erererrerereeenenens 1
F 158 M90906002  EFHY" 9/64(40)XA.5:+ -+ rrerrerernseesn: Flat screw 9/64(40)X4.5+ -+« «rereerenes 1
F 159 MO1515002  E54Y" 15/64(28)X10+ -« +cvvverveeenees Flat screw 15/64(28)X 10+ <+ =« s «xneenee 1
F 901 MJ41E0768 VYN U {07 DRy o Belt pulley (lower) assy: -+« rrreereeees 1
¥ F 902 MF13E6456 Y ERIRT Ball bearing assy« -« r-rrrrrrrrrareaees 2
¥ F 903 MH10A1722 B G RARE TR v vevrrn s Gear assy -« rrrrre e 1
Y¢ F 904 MH10A0722 VAR ROIRT oo Gear @SSy -ttt 1
F 905 MJ41E0456 VLU S GV S ) IR Ball bearing assy (front)«=-=-xerereenes 1
F 906 MJ41E0580 }/t’y,\lwosgf .......................... Thread take—up lever assy- -+« =+==+-- 1

FENIEPLK-J4040 £ @ S mE RLET
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts.

PLK-J4040RH



FORITU I E
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

101

107

106

(101)

132

12



[GITCHILTU A iE
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
%* G 101 MO4007017  EITAYHYh MAXT2: - oeoeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12: -+« -« -x-x-o- 7
Y% G 102 MH13A0848 AFYE Y E=h e Stepping MOtor- == -xrrxrmrrrrneaeanns 1
G 103 MJ41A3770 AN R Motor bage- ==+ rrrrrrmerrennnennnaann, 1
* G 104 M93022021  OyhHTHYHR b MBXG: - v vvvvereeeese Socket bolt M3X3: -+« +««xxvxvreeesenen 1
* G 105 M95004020  BYAITFYFhARY MEXG: - --vmvrvrnennes Set screw MEX8: « -« +w+xrrrrrrraneneen 1
Y% G 106 MJ60A1722 ta,\l]’}by ................................ Gear - - st 1
* G 107 MJB0A7508 =7 L (PF/DTE—HIya—F)-cvvrrrrerees Cable (PF/DT moter encoder)- - ===+ 1
%* G 108 MJBOAB508  4=7 IL(PF/DTE=4F YY) vereeenesee Cable (PF/DT moter power): -« ===+ 1
% G 109 MJ60A0625 oy Satly ) R R R R P R Hose nipple- -« -rrrrrmeenenenennane. 1
% G 110 MJ60A1434 BT Pin cylinder----«- rerrmraraeaaa 1
*% G 111 M90512065 ENARATD Brvre v E-type retaining ring 3=+« -rrorraraann 1
Y G 112 M90434060 B = 1
% G 113 M90421050 SN R4 Large washer 4« -«vrereeeeenenennnn. 1
% G 114 MH10A2701 JN SpPring: - st st 1
Y% G 115 MJ60A0722 tal\’f}b_\”)yﬂ'} ........................... Gear @SSy -ttt 1
* G 116 M91053020  RYAJTFUHIAEY MAXG:-« - -vvvereeesnes Set screw M4XG: -« wveeerneeeeaee.n 1
* G 117 M94003017 TITAVIIR MBXG - rvvrrrerrreeeeees Safety socket bolt M3X6G- -« -r-rvnrenee 4
Y% G 118 M92453047 YAHAT IR Fhe oo Feed SCrew nut:- -« - -rrrerrermnneenne, 1
% G 119 MJ60A0471 7\'\"1*“/‘ ................................ Slide SCrew: - - rrrrrrrmmniirreeaaaaa. 1
* G 120 M90902015 BTV T UYE 9/64(40)KB - v rreveenn e Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X3+« =« xxxres 2
G 121 MJ41A0220 4|~J}L)(,fl]75l].7. ........................... Tension releasing plate IV ARREEERERREERE 1
% G 122 MJ60A0851 RN R Reverse spring: -« = =rsrrerermrsesenens 1
G 123 MJ41A4770 DTA = RGZAT v DT base assy: -« trrrrerererreseanes 1
% G 124 M90990002 ta*:/ MAXE + v e ans Flat screw MAX8: -+ crrerrrrnnennnnnnnns 3
Y% G 125 MG43A1181 ARTUTF oo Thread guide: === rrrrrerrerrienen. 1
% G 126 MJ60A0482 :):31‘)\‘/7\IJ_7° ............................. Thread tension sleep: -+ = = =rrseens 1
G 127 MJ41A0555 FayoH b IR R R R PR PR PR Thread tension disg- - rrerrrennerennns, 1
G 128 MG23C0555 FayoH b R R R PR PR PR Thread tension disg- == rrerrrreneeenns, 1
G 129 MJ41A0245 IVRAN % D2rrrrrr Thread tension spring Q2 --«-x ereeee-e: 1
Y% G 130 MJ60A4456 7\57&/)1-\7:/‘/).’}/7- ........................... Thrust ball bearing: =+« -rrereeeerereen 1
Y% G 131 MJ60A0573 W s Thumb nut- - s rrrrrrrr i 1
% G 132 M92001021  BYhYFFYFE IS M2EX6 - vvvvrerenens Socket bolt M2.5X6+ -+« + -+ v eeeeernesess 2
Y EIIEPLK-J4040 8 BER R E RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 13 PLK-J4040RH



PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

H] Rz HE

14



[H1h R 2 $48
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
Y% H 101 MJ60A0848 7\'7"7I:°‘J’]*{—’)1 ............................ Stepping MOotor: -« -« rsrrrrerraeenenaen. 1
* H 102 M94007017  EIT4VHIh MAX1Z: ---neemeeeeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X 12+ -+ -+ -+ ----- 4
Y% H 103 M94001001 ﬂ'*fl]‘)']'l‘)(*:/* MBEXGrrrrrrremmnnnrennns Set screw MOXGB: - rrrrrrrrrrnnnnnneenn. 2
Y% H 104 MJ60A2722 ta,\l]’}by ................................ Gear - -t st 1
% H 105 M94003021  OYAYTFYFH IS MAXT2: - vnvvvnennnn Socket bolt MAX12:++«+xverreenesnenens 4
Y H 106 MJ60A2920 a4 I SRR PP PR Liner motion guide- ==« ==rrrrosensnnss 1
Y H 107 MJ60A2770 FHAY IV YN = RGZRT oo ee et Connecting base assy- -« +r=rreeee: 1
% H 108 M93003021  OYAYTFYFH L MBXG- - -« vvvveenenen Socket bolt M3XB: + =+ v e rrernessenenn. 4
Y% H 109 MJ60A0901 DD R PR PR RACK " rrrrrrrrennnnnceesrnnnnnnnns, 1
% H 110 M93002021  OYAYTFYFH IS MBXG: - - v vvvrvenenens Socket bolt M3X8: + =« +xvrvrreenessenenn 2
FH 111 M90971004  SW-PW7'794FARY" M3X10- -+ cxxvnvv- SW-PW pan screw M3X10+ - -+« =x-x-: 1
Y H 112 MJ60A0484 EUEYRLIFFHAYI) o vrreeeeeens Detector: -+ s rrrrrrnarnaeneaaaaas 1
Y H 113 MH10A0602 |~|}\ylrj]-}-l7° ............................... Holder:- -+ rrrrrrmmmnmnnnnnnnnennnann. 1
H 114 MJ41A0601 VPRV EIUDL L EE R R PR PP Detector bracket: -« rrrrrrrrmmnrrrreeas 1
Y H 115 M90421050 HEY R R4 Large washer 4« +«xceremremeeeeaennnnes 2
* H 116 M94001017 BITAITOR MAXT0: - vevrereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X10: -« -« rnrererens 2
Y H 117 M91053020 OYAITFYER ALY MAXG v vvevrernrnenens Set screw MAXE -« -rrrrrrermnneennns. 1
Y% H 118 MJ60A0267 AHIR YA G- eveereree e Presser bar bushing (upper): -+« +=++++ 1
Y% H 119 MJ60A0751 'J'j]?]'ﬂ'l“/“ﬂ"}’f‘fﬂ‘y’) Averrrrr e iiiiiianns Presser bar lifting block A-=«-xxerereen 1
Y% H 120 MJ60A3751 ‘J’)J?]"U'I“/‘EI'JJ’TGTEIV’) Brovrrrrerrrnnnenens Presser bar lifting block B+« e -+ 1
Y H 121 M91506001  hA%Y 15/64(28)KT <« w+rverrreresesnens Set screw 15/64(28)X7 -+« =+ wrnrreeness 2
H 122 MJ41A0262 ;]--Ij-I;k?} ................................ Presser bar- - ressrrrrrrriiiiiiiiiiii, 1
Y H 123 M90600085 QYU e O—ringr = rrrrrrrrrr e, 1
Y% H 124 MH10A0267 AHIR AL Yo Presser bar bushing (lower)- -« +«=+++-- 1
Y% H 125 M91051020 OYAITFYEP ALY MAXG v vvevrvrnrnennns Set screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrrnrernnneennnn, 1
H 126 M91104045 FYR 11/64(40) - v vvrnveernia e, Nut 11/64(40) =« +rverrrmeernnnnnnenn. 1
H 127 MJ41A0256 ‘J‘)J?]’ﬂ‘l d) T Presser foot d) R 1
H 128 M91113002 EF4Y" 11/64(40)X15- - v vrererrennnnnnns Flat screw 11/64(40)X15- -« -rnrenrenes 1
H 129 MH30A0626 :—FJWJ‘—F ............................. Needle guard: -« - rrrmrmrmrernmeaenens 1
Y% H 130 M90990002 ta*‘/“ MAXE:+ v v rremmn i Flat screw MAX8:++--verrreerrrnnnnnnns 1
K ENFIPLK-J40403 BB RERLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 15 PLK-J4040RH



WNEEHE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

(140)

16



WIhFEEHE

HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
J 101 MSO06E1120 D E Y S R R Hook complete: =« rsrerrrseneenennen. 1
J 102 MS06A0192 49,\’* .................................. Plate spring- - -rrrrrrrrar e 1
J 103 MG23C0123 B e Bobbin:- - s 1
% J 104 MO1606001  FARY" 1/4(40)XG: <+ ++vvreereesnnsneene Set screw 1/4(40)X6 -+« + =« -nxrernene 8
J 105 MJ41A0450 ’/9’/’7 ................................... Lower shaft- - esrrrrerrennneennnnennnn, 1
J 106 MJ41A1767 BAZYD =Y Belt pulley- ==« rrrrrmrrmreenaenanan. 2
% J 107 M95004020  OYBYTFYHRARY MEXG: -+ v vvvvvnesns Set screw MBEX8: -« - xxrrrrreerseaneanen. 4
J 108 MJ41A1523 945‘/']*'\7“‘ ............................. Timing belt- -« -exoemerrememinn 1
% J 109 M96001017  H7TAYH b MEX TG -« v -vveeeeeeeess Safety socket bolt MEX16¢:+«+ -+« x-xxe 2
J 110 M90632050 TP IR G rr e Small washer G-----rrrreeeeennnnnanaaa.. 2
J 111 MJ41A0454 FUAF =T e Shaft---rrrrrrrrrrreaina e 1
J 112 M90604065 ERARAT 8evvvvrrne i E-type retaining ring 8-+« rrrrrrarianns 2
J 113 MH27A3456 /“I)H}Ir .................................. Ball bearing: -« --rxrrrmrrrnr e 2
J 114 MJ41A1390 ORY h e Drive shaft- - rrerrrrerriiniiinnn. 1
Y% J 115 MJ60A1364 jyyfl})b‘ ................................ Coupling- ==+ rrrrmrremrenseennnaas 1
J 116 M94015021 Dyj]l)y-;-\yf‘:;k‘»b MAX20: s ssrrrrrrrennnens Socket bolt MAX20: -« rrreremmnnnenrnenns 2
J 117 MJ41A1383 AF=ape e Inertia rotor- - resrrreeernnennenenns 1
% J 118 MJ60A1848 B B AY )re Servomotor (lower shaft):-«-+=rrrreeeens 1
Y J 119 MJ60A 1508 F=T WA GE=AIYT=R ) e Cable (lower shaft moter encoder)-«-«---- 1
Y J 120 MJ60B 1508 B=T WA GR=GT I D) Cable (lower shaft moter power)- -+« ---- 1
wdJ 121 M95014017 BITAVTOR MEXT4-cvevveeeeeaeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X 14+« vvnverenens 4
J 122 MJ41A5770 b?ﬂﬂ'l'\‘—x ............................ Hook positioner support base: -+« +++++-" 1
*J 123 M95002017 T4V Yb MEXT2: - vvreveeeeeienenns Safety socket bolt MEX12+ -+« xeeneen 2
J 124 MJ41A0750 b?ﬂﬂ'ITD'y’) ............................ Hook positioner support block: ==+« +++-+ 1
J 125 M91117002  TLETHY 11/64(40)KT1.4+ v vrvrneesnes Flat screw 11/64(40)X11.4- -« -xconeenen 3
J 126 MG23C0229 GF IR A Hook positioner:=«« =xsrsereraeaeannnen 1
J 127 MJ41A4339 7]717]/\‘— ............................... Oil COver - rrrrrrrnnsriineiineeinnn 1
*dJ 128 M94008017 TITAVTIR MAXE: v vvvereeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X6« -« «xerererenes 2
*J 129 M90909003  TIETHY 9/64(40)XG: -+« - vrrrrrenees Flat screw 9/64(40)X6 - -« =« -xx-xvenee 1
J 130 MG23E0258 ,fl],\“*l)sl)h'. .............................. Hook positioner spring assy.- -+ 1
J 131 M90709063 B RE e Set pin:rrerrrrrra 1
J 132 MG23C0257 j]7;]-1j-ln’}7'.° .............................. Hook positioner crank: = ««=««==xxeeeuesn. 1
J 133 MG23C0781 b??]'ﬂl’f'f .............................. Hook positioner bracket--=-«--«-=«-=c---- 1
J 134 MG23C0192 47/\“* .................................. Plate spring: - «=r rrerrrrrreene e, 1
J 135 M91108002 EFRY 11/64(40)XT - rvvnrreeeeneennnes Flat screw 11/64(40)X7 -« xvrerererenens 1
Y J 136 MO1506001  FARY" 15/64(28)KT -+ v+ vvrevvvrnenesns Set screw 15/64(28)X7 -+« + rxrreenens 1
% J 137 M90825050 ]ﬂ“b‘* G e Small washer 8-+ +rrrrrrrrrmmnnnnnenneans 1
J 138 M98004021 D‘ﬂ]l)?'}"‘/#ﬂ?‘lw‘ MBX20: s srrrrrrrrernnnns Socket bolt M8X20 -+« rrrrrrmmnnnsereenns 1
J 139 MJ41A5339 ARE RN = COVEF """ rrrrrrrrennnnnataa e 2
Y J 140 M94001036 FFRRY MAXG v v vveren e Truss screw MAX8:««+rrrrrmnnreeeeeannn, 4
% J 901 MF13E6456 HYEIRT Ball bearing assy: -« - rrrrrararraees 3
% J 902 MJ61E0456 SHYERIRT Ball bearing assy« -« c=rcrrerrreareaens 1
K ENFIPLK-J40403 BB RERLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 17 PLK-J4040RH



RUVHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

18



[KIR U1y
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
¥ K 101 M90605010  #54Y" 3/32(56)X2.8: -+ +xrevrerresense Countersunk screw 3/32(56)X2.8 -+ -+ - 2
K 102 MJ41A0101 UL I Y R Needle plate @ d-----r-vrrerrerreanens 1
Y% K 103 M90990002 ta*:j MAXE -+ rrrer et Flat screw M4AX8: -+ -veerrrenneeennnennns 4
Y% K 105 MH13S0834 ARG AR wrer e Movable knife- == =-rrrerreennneiinan. 1
% K 106 M94007017 T4V b MAXT2- - veveeeieeen Safety socket bolt M4X12:+«+x+veenes 4
* K 107 M90934015 FIVVES AN VETC) &N EEEEEEEEEEEEREREE Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X3.1 -+« rxrvvnres 1
Y K 108 MH13S0838 3.7.4;7\ .................................. Fixed knife- - rrerrreeereinnninnnn, 1
* K 109 M90906003 VVETEYT 9/64(40)XB.2- - rrrr e Flat screw 9/64(40)X3.2- -+« xvvrrrrvnses 2
Y K 110 MH13S2910 D R LR R Link = cveeerrerrraesnnnnceeeerannnnnnns 1
s K 111 M90822060 B = T 2
% K 112 M91201045 FYR 3/16(28) - v vrvvrrrei s Nut 3/16 (28) -« --rrrrmrrrma e ans 2
¥ K 113 MJ60A1950 7 A T LeVer 2+ v rrrrrrraane e 1
Y K 114 M91690015 EF4V A UYF 1/4(40)K4 - veveeeeeeeee Flat screw 1/4(40)X4 -« -revereernneens 2
Y K 115 MJ60A0910 D B R LinK ==« s vrorrmnrnnrnnaneaaeaiaaaaan 1
Y% K 116 MJ61A0950 DIV = Lever 1 rrerrrrenrenniinniiinnnnnns 1
% K 117 M90807063 OYAITFYRE e Hexagon socket head pin:-«-«=-=«=x=+=--+- 1
Y% K 118 MJ61A0350 ARRYRL v Thread trimmer cam: -+ -+ - rrreennnnnnns 1
* K 119 M95004021 BYRITFYFMARY MEXG v v e rrreeeeeenns Set screw M5X5:««wrrreerrneeeeeeann 2
* K 120 M91057020  ByAYTFUFFARY MBXA:wrvreeeeeeesns Set screw M3X4: -« werrrrrnneeeeaannn, 1
W K 121 M91001075 VLl S PP Ball bearing: -« «+xsrrerermrrerieneaean 1
* K 122 M93002021 BYAITFYFR b MIXG v v v vvverreeeeeees Socket bolt M3X8: -« x-errerrerreereenes 1
¥ K 123 MJ60A1484 EUEYRLYFUREY) oo erreeeeeeeeees Detector: - rrrrrrrrraaaiiaaan 1
Y K 124 MH10A0602 RYSERFY oo Holder: =+« errerrmernnmnnennennennnnnns 1
¥ K 125 MJ61A2601 L LAYt IR S Detector bracket:« -« -r-rrrrrrrarnenenees 1
* K 126 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v vvrrreeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8- -+ --rrvrenrenes 4
% K 127 M90421050 SN R4 Washer 4+ ceerrrmenriineiiiiniinnenn 2
* K 128 M95004020  AYAYTFUFFARY MEXBrrrrvrereenns Set screw M5X8:«««rrrrrrrneeeeeeenn 2
% K 129 MJ61A5339 AN = MOLtOr COVEr:* e rrrrrrmsrennesennnsennnns 1
Y K 130 MH13A0848 AFYE U E=h e Stepping MOtor: -« «-r=rrrrerereaeaeaens 1
Y K 131 MJ60A5508 F=7" WAMRYE=GIya=4) e Cable (TRIM moter encoder)- -« -+ +-++ 1
Y K 132 MJ60A4508 B=T WAMRYE=GT U D) eereeeeeeeeeeees Cable (TRIM moter power)« =« -+« +xxxx=- 1
K 901 MJ41E0472 7\'\“'1'{7’75’]7_' ............................. Slide plate assy- == =+= s rrrrrararaaans
Y% K 902 MFO1E0411 JD'JD“/")’)E’)H’ .......................... Cam follower. Shoulder screw assy: - - -+ 2

e ENIEPLK-J40403 @ &8 & RLET
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 19 PLK-J4040RH



X-YT—T )L#tE

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

20



[LIX-YT—T L ##&

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
Y L 101 MJ60A1228 VAN TMNYEAR R Shutter adapter (left): -« ----c-rermraens 1
YL 102 MO4002017  HITAYHYh MAXB: -+ -v-vvvemeeeeeeess Safety socket bolt MAX8: -+ -+« ---x-xv-- 12
Y L 103 M91304010 TFUAYTRY MBXG e v vvveeeeeeeeeeen Countersunk screw M3X6««««----«=-x-e- 8
s L 104 MJ60A0420 SHINTATAL R e Shutter fixed plate-«-----=c =rsrmreeenen 4
Y L 105 MJ60A0458 YR G ShUttEr- -+ r s rrrrrmrrae s 2
s L 106 MJ60A1359 BAN QG EG ) e Guide plate (left)- === rrrrrrmmenenaenns 1
s L 107 MJ60A0359 AN AR 3 e Guide plate (right)-------rrrorrmrrareens 1
Y L 108 M91305010 TFUAYTRY MBXAe e vveveveeeeeen Countersunk screw M3X4-«««--rceereees 8
Y L 109 MJ60A0228 VAN TMYTAR TH Shutter adapter (right)- -« - =xmeeees 1
Y L 110 MJ60A2454 R TR Shaft--rrrrrrrrrrrrenee it 2
s L 111 MJ60A0352 't"?HJa— ................................. Set collar=--rrrrrrrrrrnnniieiiia., 4
s L 112 MS02A2456 VUL SRR PP Ball bearing: -« -+ rsrrerrmreereneaeen 1
L 113 M90516065 CHARATD 10 -+ v e C-type retaining ring 10« eoeeereen, 1
s L 114 MJ60A0786 IR Ball SCrew: = -ssrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns 1
* L 115 M94007017 TITAVTIR MAXT12: o eeeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12- -« «xrvvreneens 20
s L 116 MJ60A4780 A“TIJ)I)‘;‘;}LI)]“ ............................ Bearing holder- =+« =+ srerrrenrenenaenns, 1
s L 117 MH40A0456 Vbl AR PR PR Ball bearing: -« «+xsrrrrermrrerieneaeen 1
Y L 118 MJ60A5476 AN —H e SpaCEr: * r 6
* L 119 MJB0B4508  F—7 IWXYE—RT U ) eeveeeeeeeeee Cable (XY moter power): -+« «+xxxweeee 1
Y% L 120 MJ60B5508 ’7'—7‘JL(XY:E—’]I“/:I—’]‘) ................... Cable (XY moter encoder)- -« =r=re-e-- 1
* L 121 M95001017 TITAVIYh MBX20: v v vvrrreeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X20-+ - -« ---rvnv-- 4
* L 122 M94019017 TITAVTIh MAXT4 - eeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4XT14- -« xxrvvrennens 4
Y L 123 MJ60A4426 B —PaTyh e SUPPOrt UNit: =« s s s s rrrsraeee e 1
Y L 124 MJ60A2364 YD YUY e Coupling=«=-rrrrrrremresreneenaa, 1
YL 125 M95004017 FITA)ID MEXT16e - rerree e eeeieenns Safety socket bolt M5X16: -« --ecereee-ne 8
Y L 126 MJ60C 1508 AFYE VI E= Xoovoo e Stepping Motor X« «-««rrrrrrrraraeaenenns 1
Y L 127 MJ60A 1364 YD YUY e Coupling- ==+ - rrrrrrrmrenarenanaas 1
Y L 128 MJ60C2508 AFYE VT =R Yo Stepping Motor Y« r-rrerererereaeaeens 1
Y L 129 MJ60A0523 R N 1 S Timing belt:« -« rereeerrereennienen 1
w L 130 M96002017 FITAVTIR MEX12: v eveeeeeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M6X12: -+ xxrverereres 4
Y% L 131 MJ40A0477 XAMI s X stopper: s serrrrerr i 2
w L 132 M95003021 BYAITFYFR IS MEX12: e evveeeenennnns Socket bolt MEX12: -« rerererrerereeenes 28
Y L 133 MJ60A0920 I}-Tj]‘,ﬂﬁ ................................ Liner motion guide: ==+ =x-rrererrrrennns 2
YL 134 M91606022 AYRITFIFR AU b M3X10ec e v eeeeees Button bolt M3X10- -« -« eveeeeeenns 1
s L 135 M90316050 RE I I S R PP Large washer 3+« rrerereeeneneaennn. 1
Y L 136 MJ60A2484 FUEYRLYFXY ) veeeeree Detector Xrrrrrrrrrrranerennneianennnns 1
Y L 137 MH10A0602 |~I}\‘/Iﬂ”~l)‘ ............................... Holder -+« rsrrreerrnnninninnnnnn,s 2
Y L 138 MJ40A0601 XU FMYIEAG e X detector bracket:-= -« - errerrnrrneans 1
* L 139 M94001017 TITAVTYD MAXA0- v evveeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X10- -« ----rvrenvene 4
Y L 140 M90421050 AR 4o Large washer 4« -«-rrereemeeenneneennn. 4
L 141 M93002021  BYAITFYFAR IS MIXG:- - vrvvrereeenen Socket bolt M3X8:+«+++xxvererrneness 1
Y L 142 MJ60A3484 FUEYRLYFOYS D)o Detector Yerrrrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
Y L 143 MJ40A1601 \oPVEVE AN DL 2 L PP Y detector bracket - rrrrrrriiiiiiaaa 1
s L 901 MJ40E0747 ARG IU—=LZAT e Drive frame assy: -« rrrrrrrrararaenns 1
Y EIIEPLK-J4040 8 BER R E RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 21 PLK-J4040RH



JIG EJECT SYSTEM

M FrvEoH%E

).

22



MIFryX o THEE

JIG EJECT SYSTEM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
Mo. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
#* M 101 M90864004  SW-PW7'59{FA %Y M3X14----w-nmmnen SW-PW pan screw M3X14: -+« --«---ox--. 4
s M 102 MJ60A3571 L e R P PP T—type quick joint- -« -=r-rrerrarenens 2
% M 103 MJ60A1420 YR TATA AR Air fitting bracket- -« - i 1
Y M 104 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -eoeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12: -+« -« xxxeeeee 1
% M 105 M90421050 SRR R4 Large washer 4« -« «-crervememneeneanan.. 1
Y% M 106 MJ60A5747 I IU=L e Clamp frame:- == --rsrrrrrmra e 1
% M 107 M98003021  BYAITFYFA IS MBXEE- - -vrveeenenene Socket bolt MBX55: « -+« « v« vvrsense 6
Y% M 108 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrrrrernnr i Truss screw M4AX8: - rrrrerreennneennnn, 4
Y% M 109 MJ60A3742 T COVEr - " rrrrrrrses e 1
Y M 110 MJ60B2508 NGO VUK Vs ) IEEEEE TR PP Cable (jig eject sensor)--«=--==rrresennss 1
M 111 MB61A1571 8 T ) T CONNECEO -+ =+ + s r s rrmrae e aananns 4
* M 112 M95035021 BYAITFYFR b MEX4E- oo vvveveenennnns Socket bolt M5X45: -+ vrvrerrerereeenes 8
% M 113 MJ60A3434 AT AR e Air cylinder: =« orrrreren 2
M 114 MJ60A0755 F=IN =7 Y e Taper pusher: -« x-rorererrrraeaeaeaens 2
* M 115 M96007017 BITAVTIR MBXB0-« v vvverrrereeeeeees Safety socket bolt M6X30: -+ x=xrerereres 2
* M 116 M94025017 TITAVTOR MAX25: v vvveveeeieeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X25: -+« rrvrereres 8
s M 117 M90422050 YRR Ao Small washer 4-- v rrrerrrinneiinenns 8
Y% M 118 MJ60A4601 PRI AG e Detector bracket:«--rrrrrrrrmmnnrreeeens 2
* M 119 M94012017 TITAVIIR MBXBr v vvrrreeieeeees Safety socket bolt M3X8- -+ r-rrvrenrenes 4
Y% M 120 M90316050 RED I I S R P Large washer 3« -« rrereeereneeneennn. 6
Y M 121 MH10A0602 |~I}\ylﬂﬁ-l)° ............................... Holder: -+ rrrrrrrmmmmnnnnnesneneennnnns 2
M 122 MJ60A4484 FUEYRLYF(FAYFUh ) oo Detector -« s rrrrrrrenriineiineaaans 2
* M 123 M91606022  OyhI7+YFH 4UHK b M3X10- - -+ - vvvvee - Button bolt M3X10- =« «xrvveeenneanns 2
Y% M 124 MJG60E1747 S IU=IGZAT Jig eject flame asgy - - rorirr s 2
Y% M 125 MJ60A2359 AR B AR oo Side guide: s st 4
% M 126 MJ60A3359 TR = AR e Under guide- - - rrrrrmrrmrrreneenens 2
* M 127 M95001020  AYAYTFYERARY MEXT0: - cvvverrennees Set screw M5X10- -+ =eveeerreerrneees 2
Y% M 128 M91382045 FUP MB e NuUut MBrrrr e 2
* M 129 M95014017 TITAVIIR MBXT4rveeeereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX14- -« xxrvvrenvene 8
Y% M 130 M90511050 AN R G Large washer 5e--xrrereeneeeneneenne. 8
% M 131 MJ60A4770 YN R Jig eject base - -rrr e 2
* M 132 M91500010 PHIAYT MEXT2rreererreerreeeien Countersunk screw M5X12:- -« -«-vvverenes 8
* M 133 M98001017 TITAVIIh MBX25- v vvverreeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M8X25-+ -+« +rxrvnv-- 4
“ M 134 MJ60A0476 AN —H e Spacer: rrr it 2
e ENIEPLK-J40403 @ &8 & RLET
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 23 PLK-J4040RH



CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

N] Eoi#R-ECERIMR

24



[N]ECiR - ERAR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% N 101 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ v et Truss screw M4AX8: - -rrreerrrennnennnns, 4
N 102 MJ41A6339 FOT A = e Head cover- -« - rrrermrmemnmaennnnnn, 1
N 103 M94001023 1015 Ly R P Stud boltrssrrrrrr e 1
* N 104 M94002017 TITAVTIR MAXB v v vvveeeieeieees Safety socket bolt M4X8-«----vrervrveres 2
N 105 MJ41A0485 AAYFIMPITAG e Stop switch bracket:------- i 1
Y% N 106 MJ60A5484 FFaTFAVRLYF v rerrer e Stop sWitCh= =« s rrrrr e 1
Y N 107 MJB0B0508  7=7 W(FFadTAY/PRE ) veeeeeeeeenns Cable (stop switch/PF sensor)-=««=--+--- 1
Y N 108 M91066004 SW-PW7' Y4 FA LY MAX25- - -evvveeeen SW-PW pan screw M4X25:--------e-veeee 4
s N 109 MB62A0757 7°3I]* ................................... Plug: - - rrrrrrrr 4
* N 110 MJB0B9508  7—7 W(THY JE—HLYI—R ) e vvrrrreereeen Cable (DT/TRIM moter encoder)-------- - 1
* N 111 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA %Y MAXT10-rcerrreereees SW-PW pan screw M4X10:------e-ereeeee 1
“ N 112 MJ60A3476 AN =R e Spacer bolt: -« rrrrrrri 4
* N 113 M800J2MIF MIFFNY PLK=J2-MIF -+« v eeeveeeeeennn. Print circuit board PLK-J2-MIF---------- 1
Y% N 114 MJ60B6508 F=7 I(MIFZ2Ya%) - s eveer e Cable (MIF input)««-«rerrerrerenmenenns 1
% N 115 M91071004 SW-MW7 GYAFARY M4XG: - vvvvrreee SW-MW pan screw M4X8:« -« «+xcrverne-s 2
Y% N 116 MJ60A3601 MIFARDARN AR e MIF connector bracket =« =srreeereennns 1
“ N 117 MJ60B7508 F=7 I(MIFY2YY3h) v ovevere e Cable (MIF output): -+« rerreremreseenen 1
* N 118 MJBOB8508 =7 W(INY JR=GT U ) weeeeeeee e Cable (DT/TRIM moter power) - -+« «"* 1
Y% N 119 MJ60C0508 E—7 WMIFF U ) e Cable (MIF power): -« -« rrrrrmrnrneeeens 1
* N 120 MJB0A2508 =7 I (PFE=ST U U) revreeeeeeeeen Cable (PF moter power): ==« ««x weeee 1
Y% N 121 MJ60A3508 ’7’—7¢JL(PF{—’]I“/J—7‘) ................... Cable (PF moter encoder)- -+« =-rsenen- 1
* N 122 MJ60B3508 =7 IAMIFEN YT U ) wvevrereeeeeees Cable (MIF power): <=+« xrrrerreeeeseees 1
Y N 123 M97320099 v () (e ANV K ) e R Cable (MIF signal pulse):«=-«-rxrrerenrene 1
Y% N 124 MB60A5780 I7-_7°}LI)‘3~J|~° ............................ Cable gland: -+« -xsrrrrermrrriennn. 3
Y% N 125 MB60A0620 -J-,ﬂ]*/m}‘yf FGrrrrrrrronnnnnnnnnneenenns Nylon clip FGerererrereremmeneneaenn, 5
* N 126 M91056004  SW-PW7'F(FA4Y MAXT0- - r-neesne SW-PW pan screw M4X10------=-eeeee-- 4
Y N 127 K14M19400102 JITARIT +-rrvvrrrernrerenarereneeeeenn. Ferritic Core - - - rrrrrmreneneneanans 5
Y N 128 MJ60A0413 JIFAPAT v erer e Ferritic Core - - - rrrrrmreneneneanans 1
Y% N 129 MJ60A1571 Fo R T-shape connector:- =« =« =rrorrmreneens 1
Y N 130 MH60T0497 AE =R aUbE=F e Speed controller-«= -« = rrrerearaeaenan, 2
N 131 MJ41A0963 7,{}Ll)1|/3(,°1|/_l)1 ........................... Filter regulator: ===+« srrereenemeneenens 1
* N 132 M95003017 TITAVTYR MBXB: v v v vvveveeeieieeees Safety socket bolt M5X8: -+« rvrererenes 2
Y% N 133 M90511050 SHEY R G Large washer 5« c-rererrrrremraeneenns 2
N 901 MJ41E0599 F YUY N YPIRT Solenoid valve complete: ==+« =x=rreen 1
K ENFIPLK-J40403 BB RERLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 25 PLK-J4040RH



Mg
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

N
/

P] #5

105

106

107

108

26



[P i 48
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
s P 101 MJ60A2571 :/‘J’]"JI:/*I’]Q ............................ Vacuum ejector- -« rrrrrrarrar e 3
Y P 102 MA20A6688 ,\°,f-7° T Pipe 43L- - rrrrrrri e 2
Y P 103 MN10A0135 77’§7|~ ................................. Oil gauge - = - = rrrrrrrrraraaaa 2
Y P 104 MJ60E 1688 FaaAN T DZIRT o Filler pipe assy----- = t=rsrresmraesnsnns 2
Y P 105 MJ60A0688 ;]-,“w(,f—f Acrrr Ol pipe Arrrrrrrrrrrara e 1
Y P 106 MJ60A1688 ;]-,“w(,f—f = I Oil pipe Brrrrrrrrrrrarm s 1
s P 107 MFO00A2780 ;k",g’ .................................... Holder=-- - rsrrremrrnnniinninnnnn., 1
P 108 MJ41A0740 JIP e Feltr oerrrrrreerrrennnnniiiinnnnnnnns, 1
P 109 M90815004  SW-PW7'594FA %Y MBX16- - +xvvvnevee SW-PW pan screw M3X16: -« «---o-- 2
P 110 MJ41A0500 ALY e Rubber plug:«=----- = rererrmraraeaees 1
Y% P 111 MJ61A1571 by\y*_’-} ................................. Connector - - - rrrrrremrnn i 1
P 112 MJ41E0688 IMANATDIRT oo Oil pipe complete: -« rrrmrmrareeaes 1
P 113 MJ41A1688 7]"“[//\0470 ............................... Oil pipe=--rrrrrrrrrrmrar s 1
FENIEPLK-J4040 BB R ZERLET
27 PLK-J4040RH

Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts.



TABLE & STAND

Q] F—7ILE{%

\ o °
AR © —
N
\v/ AN
AN
AN
NN AN
AN
A AN
|||||| it AN
3
/!
|||||||| ——
T—7
VAN

105

102

104

28



[QlTF—7 /L E&

TABLE & STAND

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ Q 101 MO4008017  HIFAYHYR MAXG: - == -vovvmereeeeeees Safety socket bolt MAXG:- -« -« ===+ 4
% Q 102 MO4002017  HITAYHYh MAXB: -+ -v-vvvemeeeeeeess Safety socket bolt MAX8: -« -« - ------- 4
Y% Q 103 MJ60A5426 AN YT oo Oil pan bracket-«-«-=«-rrermrmerraeaens 2
Y% Q 104 MJ60A0131 77’§n')17-l]59.7. ............................ Oil pan assy - - r-rrrrrrrrra 1
Y% Q 105 MF20A0130 77’§t’y ................................. Oil bottle= =+ rrrrrrerennn i, 1
Y% Q 106 M92002050 PR R 20 e Washer 20 -+ s rreerennnennnnnnnn, 4
Y% Q 107 M95021045 FYR M0 e v Nut M20: - ceeer e 4
Y% Q 108 MA35A0166 7:/’_\,7\57‘”N .............................. Ajustor foot- - rr-rrrrrrr 4
¥ Q 109 ME40A0368 R CaStOr- - s 4
¥ Q 110 M92058022  SW-PWRYHJA b MBX25: -+ - revvvesen SW-PW hexagon bolt M8X25-- -+ -+ -+ 16
Y ENIEPLK-J40403t B AR E RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 29 PLK-J4040RH



Rl ft/EM
ACCESSORIES

\% / 103 106 107 115
]
e @é// 105 4<"III'D
>
o°°( ooo'p
\\\i%"/” \\‘Q%"’//

13

110,111 112
ll‘

118 122
117 119 119

- 1 =
(S§L\\120 CSé\\121

123 124 125 126
132

30



[RIft/& &

AGGESSORIES

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ R 101 M90806002  EFHY 1/8(44)KE+ =« + v wrrerererrneens Flat screw 1/8(44)X6- - <+« -xx-neeneens 2
% R 102 M90317050 L 1 T LR Small washer 3-----verrrrrrrmnnnnneaan, 2
% R 103 MH10A0160 FAD =R e Eye guard: -« s rrrrrrrnrnarnaiaaas 1
Y% R 104 M90859004 SW_pW'fﬁ?,ﬁ-;\’*:j M3XG:rrrrrrmmreens SW-PW pan screw M3X6-----------x=-x-- 2
% R 105 MJ60B0601 FAT =R YA e eeeeeeeeeeeaaaan, Eye guard bracket- -« -« ««----=remeeeenn 1
Y% R 106 MJ60A2780 FIAT (L) v rrrrrree e Jig eject holder (left) - =rerrmrmrnn- 1
% R 107 MJ60A3780 FIAT(R) - v r v Jig eject holder (right)-------x= e e eenn 1

R 108 MS06A0128 Eﬁ/y,\lj DDX1H26: -+ +reerrrennreennnaeenns Needle DDX1H26 -« rrreeermnnneeeeeans 4

R 109 MG23C0123 B e Bobbin: s s 3
Y R 110 K14M46000158 E1—R" 2.5A« - rrerrrerrurrurrneaneaeans. FUuse 2.5A - rrrrrrmmreranneaaneaaneens 1
% R 111 K14M46000159 E1—R" 20A:-rrerrerrnrrnrmnnaneeieannn. Fuse 20A- - - rrrrmmrermnneaanneaaneens 1
Y% R 112 MF10A0149 T GH e Oiler -+ rrrrrrmmmmeennsriiiinnnnnnnns 1
Y% R 113 MJ60A1419 ;|;°|‘}¢/~/:|‘_L\ ............................... Rubber cushion === rrrrrreemniiiea., 4
Y% R 114 MJ61E1991 USBAE! - rrrrrrmrren s USB memory =« =+« rrerssressensennaennns 1
Y% R 115 MH10E0193 AMITA Ao Cotton stand assy« -« - = rrrrrrrenrenes 1
Y% R 116 ME35E0180 ARTIFADIAT e Thread guide assy -« =+ rrrrrmrenreees 1
% R 117 MFO06A1620 FYYHINUR L=100: s weverrereraeineanns Cable tie L=100: -+ --ererrreerrrnnnnnnns 1
Y R 118 MB60A0201 FYYHINUR L=140 v everrrea s Cable tie L=140 -+ -ssvrrrrrerrrnnnunnns 3
% R 119 M91056004 SW-PW7'5YAFA Y MAXT0- - ovveeeeeee SW-PW pan screw MAX10: -« ««-xreeeeee 2
Y R 120 MB60A2620 FAOUGYYT AON -« v vrermr e Nylon clip TON ===« reerreneenneeaann.., 1
Y% R 121 MB60A1620 -Jnﬂ])bl}‘yf BN rrerrrerrr s Nylon clip 8N« x e srerremrreneeneenaann. 1
Y R 122 K14S90203410 SW-PW PFA 2y MAX10 -+ rrrerrerernenns Screw MAXT0 -« rerrermeemaenneanennnnn 1
Y% R 123 MJ60A0734 t“:_}w],\‘_ ............................. Polyethylene cover:=+«=+«xxsreasensenen. 1
Y% R 124 M91010089 El'yb’)‘/’r'yb ............................... Socket - s rrrrr i i 1
Y R 125 MA30A0571 YT YR T QuicKjoiNt =+ s v rrrrrr e 1
Y% R 126 MS06A0567 OLAYF =7 r e Airtube: - s srrrrrr 1
w R 127 MHT10AOFSW  ZYRRAWF v errerrae e, Foot switCh - rrrrrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnneanns 1
Y% R 128 K14M96821809 F4AUE4y7 12P -+ rrvrrrarrraineiennn Nylon cap 12P- - rrrrrreneenenaeeeann, 1
% R 129 K14M94319012 IRHH 12P - v rvrernrrerreneienianinenans Connector 12P -+ errrrerrennnnnnneenns 1
Y% R 130 K14M96822602 FAUE4y7 15P v rvrererrrniineiennns Nylon cap 15P -+ -rrrrereneraeneeieeann, 1
w R 131 K14M94319015 JRHH 15P + v rervrerrerreneiiianiianans Connector 15P « - errrrerreannnnneeans 1
w R 132 KT14AMT77014710 A=3F)becrvrroeeneeniii e, Terminal-« reeeeerrrrrreeeiiiiinnnnnnns 30

Y EIIEPLK-J4040 8 BER R E RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 31 PLK-J4040RH



FFavi—y
OPTION PARTS

107,108

?3.6

0 ,),—
N ‘

104

23.8

05—
)

105

24.0

05—
0

106

109,110

32



[S1AFLavis—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description T
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y S 101 MJ61A3101 NJLG DBrrrrrrmr e Needle plate ()3-----rrrrrrrensrenmennns 1
S 102 MJ61A5101 n14 63 (60° .7._,\°) .................... Needle plate ¢ 3 (60° taper): et 1
Y S 103 MJ61A4101 NJLG PB3rrrrrrrrmn e, Needle plate (3.3« errrrnrenneennnns 1
S 104 MJ41A1101 LB DB Needle plate @ 3.6 ----rrrrrrmenernanss 1
S 105 MJ41A2101 LB PBBrrrer e Needle plate @ 3.8+ ----vrrrrrrnenernnns 1
S 106 MJ41A0101 18 o4 (= VEV) EEEEE R TP Needle plate ¢ 4 (standard)-------------- 1
Y% S 107 MJ60A0245 IURLINGR 1.2 wererrnreaanaiaes Thread tension spring @ 1.2+« -«=+vn--- 1
Y% S 108 MJ60A1245 TURLINE P 1Grrrrrrrrnrraeennanaens Thread tension spring @ 1.6+ -+« =-=--- 1
S 109 MJ41A0256 FHAHYT P4 (Ea)Y ay)--rrvrrer et Presser foot ¢4 (standard)-------------- 1
S 110 MJ41A1256 FHAYL Q45 c-vvvrrereii e Presser foot 4.5 «-c-xrvrrrrnrneneanns 1

e ENIEPLK-J40403 @ &8 & RLET
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 33 PLK-J4040RH



%5l

INDEX-1
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M19400102 s+ P25+« N 127 | M90858004 e« P11 v F 121 [ M91606022 v P23 s M 123 | M95002017  wax P17 s J 123
K14M46000158 ++ P31+« R 110 | M90859004 .+« P31 «« R 104 [ M91650020 s P11 4 F 101 | M95002020 4« P11 4« F 130
K14M46000159 ++ P31+ R 111 | M90864004 .« P23 e« M 101 [ M91690015 s1x P19 wx K 114 | M95003017 4« P7 4« D 136
K14M77014710 s P31 4w R 132 | M90883080 s P9 4w E 109 | M91802006 wsx P11 ws F 147 i ok P25 s N 132
K14M94319012 ++ P31+« R 129 | M90902015 s« P13 4w« G 120 | M91910080 s« P9+« E 115 | M95003021 .+« P3 «« B 124
K14M94319015 s P31 wx R 131 [ M90904011  wsx P9 s E 118 | M92001001  wax P11 ws F 143 T o P21 s L 132
K14M96821809 s+ P31+« R 128 | M90906002 «« P11« F 158 [ M92001021 ssx P13 wx G 132 | M95004017  wx P21 4 L 125
K14M96822602 ++ P31+« R 130 | M90906003 wx P19« K 109 [ M92002050 s+ P29 +« Q 106 | M95004020 s P11 s F 131
K14590203410 e P3 wx B 128 | M90909003 s P17 wex J 129 | M92058022 wux P29 ws Q 110 T wx P13 s G 105
1 ook P25 s N 111 [ M90934015  wix P19 s K 107 | M92453047  ssx P13 s G 118 T o P17 e J 107
1 ook P31 we R 122 | M90971004  wex P11 s F 129 | M93002021 ssx P15 . H 110 i o P19 e K 128
M800J2MIF  w P25 4« N 113 ) we P15 s H 111 ) o P19 s K 122 | M95004021 s P19 4 K 119
M90302036 +«« P7 «« D 127 | M90990002 .+« P5 «« G 101 ) o P21 o L 141 | M95005017 s« P5 s G 104
M90316050 s P21 s L 135 ) we P11 o F 149 [ M93003021 s« P15 4w« H 108 ) we PT o D 114
1 ws P23 s M 120 1 wx P13 s G 124 | M93022021  wex P13 e« G 104 | M95009021 s+ P3 ws B 132
M90317050 s+ P31 s R 102 ) o P15 ws H 130 [ M94001001  wx P15 s H 103 | M95014017  wss P17 e J 121
M90406064 s« P11 s F 139 ) o P19 v« K 103 [ M94001017 4 PS5 4« G 108 ) o P23 o M 129
M90421050 i« P3 wx B 147 | M90991002 s P3 s« B 141 ) ook P15 s H 116 | M95015021 s« P11 5« F 105
1 v PO s C 119 [ M91001075 s P19 4 K 121 1 oo P21 s L 139 | M95021045 s+ P29 s Q 107
1 we PT wx D 120 [ M91007045 4« P3 e« B 114 | M94001021 s« P7 s« D 112 | M95025045 .+« P3 «« B 123
1 wx P13+« G 113 [ M91010089  wx P31 v R 124 | M94001023 s+ P25 s« N 103 | M95035021  ssx P23 s M 112
1 wx P15 s« H 115 [ M91011004 i« P9 e« E 114 | M94001036 ++ P3 +« B 106 | M95053021 +« P3 «« B 115
1 oo P19 e K 127 [ M91051020 4w P9 e E 121 1 wx P9 s E 101 [ M96001017 s P11 s F 110
1 wee P21 oo L 140 1 wes P11 e F 151 1 e P17 e J 140 i o P17 we J 109
1 o P23 s M 105 1 o P15 s H 125 1 o P23+« M 108 | M96002017 s+ P21 4w L 130
M90422050 s« P3 s B 113 | M91053020 w« P11 s F 124 T o P25 s+ N 101 [ MO6007017  ssx P23 5x M 115
1 o P23 e M 117 1 we P13 ws G 116 | M94002017 s P3 4« B 148 | M96008017 s+ P7 s D 128
M90434060 s P13 v G 112 ) ok P15 s H 117 ) wx PS5 s G 120 | M97320099  +sx P25 4« N 123
M90439060 i« P9 wx E 116 | M91056004 s P25 «s N 126 T wx PT s D 121 | M98001017  ssx P23 1x M 133
M90449037 e« P3 .« B 136 ) we P31 4 R 119 ) wx P11 s F 126 | M98002031 +« P3 «« B 108
1 wx PT w« D 101 [ M91057020 s+ P19 e K 120 1 o P19 s K 126 | M98003021  +sx P23 wx M 107
M90504053 wx P11 s F 115 | M91066004 «« P25 «« N 108 ) o P21 s L 102 | M98004021  ssx P17 s J 138
M90511050 i« P5 wx C 105 | M91071004 «« P3 e B 120 T wx P25+« N 104 | MA20A0361 s+ PS5 s G 106
1 we P7 s D 115 1 o P25 s N 115 1 o P29 v Q 102 | MA20A6688 s P27 s P 102
1 wox P23 v« M 130 [ M91104045 v P15 4w H 126 | M94002023 ++x P3 wx B 137 | MA30AO571 s P31 4« R 125
1 wx P25 v« N 133 [ M91108002 v P17 e J 135 | M94003017 s P13 wx G 117 | MA35A0166 ++ P29+« Q 108
M90511063 wx P11 s F 146 | M91113002 wx P15 s« H 128 | M94003021 4x P15 4 H 105 | MB60A0201 4 P31 4w« R 118
M90512050 s P11 s F 114 | M91117002 wsx P17 s J 125 | M94007017  sx P13 5 G 101 | MB60A0620 s P25 s N 125
M90512065 s P13 4w G 111 [ M91119002 wx P11 4 F 141 T wx P15 s« H 102 [ MB60A1620 i P31 v R 121
M90516065 s P21 s L 113 | M91127015 w« P7 s« D 108 ) wx P19 v K 106 | MB60A2620 ++ P31 4 R 120
M90522037 wx P7 s D 102 | M91182080 w« P9 w« E 110 ) o P21 o L 115 | MB60A5780 s P25 v N 124
M90522050 s« P7 s D 105 | M91201045 wx P19 s K 112 ) wx P23+« M 104 | MB61A1571 wx P7 s D 118
M90600085 w P15 s H 123 | M91210002 s P11 s F 144 | M94008017 s+ P3 s B 107 1 o P23 o M 111
M90604065 «« P11« F 117 [ M91304010 +x P21 o L 103 ) wx P9 s E 104 | MB62A0757 s+ P25 4« N 109
1 o P17 e J 112 | M91305010  +x P21 4« L 108 ) ok P17 e J 128 | MB62A4601 wx P3 wx B 146
M90605010 wx P19 v K 101 | M91382045 ws P11 4 F 116 1 e P29 e Q 101 T wx P5 e G 118
M90614037 4w P11 s F 118 1 ook P23 wx M 128 | M94012017  wax P23 s M 119 | ME35E0180 s+ P31 wx R 116
M90632050 i P17 wx J 110 | M91384045 w« P7 4« D 106 | M94015021 wix P17 wx J 116 | ME40AO368 +x P29 s Q 109
M90709063 wx P17 v J 131 | M91500010 wss P23 s M 132 | M94019017  wx P21 v L 122 | ME40AO758 4« PS5 4 C 117
M90806002 i« P31 4w« R 101 | M91506001 wsx P15 wx H 121 | M94025017  wx P23 v« M 116 | MEGOAO361 ws PS5 ws G 111
M90807063 4 P19 s K 117 i ook P17 s J 136 | M95001017  wax P21 s L 121 | MFOOA2780 ssx P27 e P 107
M90815004 wx P27 v P 109 | M91515002 4« P11 4w« F 159 [ M95001020 sx P23 v M 127 | MFOTEO411 s P19 s K 902
M90822060 wx P19 s K 111 | M91606001 ws P11 s F 102 | M95001021  wsx P11 v F 112 | MFO6A1620 s+« P31 s R 117
M90825050 .« P3 «« B 109 7 ok P17 e J 104 | M95001036  wx P3 wx B 102 | MF10A0149 s P31 e R 112
1 we P17 e J 137 | M91606022 w1« P21 4« L 134 | M95002017 4« P5 4 C 109 | MF13E6456 s P11 4 F 902

34



%5l

INDEX-2
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MF13E6456 w« P17 ws J 901 | MH40A2601 +x P7 s« D 126 | MJ41A3339 s P7 w« D 107 | MJU60A0B48 +s P15 s H 101
MF20A0130 w« P29 w« Q 105 | MH40A2958 «« P7 w« D 131 | MJ41A3770 s P13 4 G 103 | MUGOAO849 .+« P3 «« B 149
MF70A1180 w« P9 w« E 120 | MH50A0739 «« P7 w« D 104 | MJ41A4339 wx P17 v J 127 | MJBOAO8BST wx P13 s G 122
MG23C0123 i« P17 v J 103 | MH60TO0497 wx P25 4w« N 130 | MJ41A4770 sx P13 s« G 123 | MJBOAO90T  wx P15 4« H 109
1 o P31 R 109 [ MJ18A0339 s P33 wx B 139 | MJ41A5339 sk P17 v J 139 | MJUB0OAO910 wsx P19 wsx K 115
MG23C0181 wx P9 v« E 117 | MU18A0383 wx P11 s F 104 | MJ41AS770 wx P17 s J 122 | MUBOAO920 wx P21 4 L 133
MG23C0192 i« P17 v J 134 | MJU18A0660 +sx P11 wx F 153 | MU41AB339 wx P25 wx N 102 | MU60A1228 ws P21 e L 101
MG23C0229 s P17 v J 126 | MJ40A0361 wx PS5 4 C 123 | MJ41EO190 v P9 4w E 901 | MUBOA1245 4 P33« S 108
MG23C0257 s P17 v J 132 | MJ40A047T  wsx P21 s L 131 | MU41E0210 v P9 v« E 119 | MJU60A1339 w« P3 «s B 101
MG23C0325 w« P11 4w« F 150 | MJ40A0601 ws P21 4 L 138 | MJ41E0456 4« P11 1 F 905 | MUBOA1359 s P21 s L 106
MG23C0383 i P11 s F 142 | MJ40A1601 ws P21 s L 143 | MJ41E0472 sx P19 v K 901 | MU60A1364 s P17 4 J 115
MG23C0555 «« P13 s G 128 | MJ40EO0747 s P21 e L 901 | MJ41E0580 s P11 . F 906 ) o P21 o L 127
MG23C0662 +«« P11 .« F 148 | MJ41A0101 s P19 v K 102 | MJ41EO0599 s P25 wx N 901 | MJU60A1416 «« P3 «« B 111
MG23C0679 s+ P11 s F 155 ) ok P33 wss S 106 | MUA1ED6B88  wex P27 s P 112 | MUBOAT1419 s P31 v R 113
MG23C0781 sk P17 v J 133 | MU4TAO0175 s P11 s F 122 | MJU41EO0768 s P11 1 F 901 | MUBOA1420 s P23 i« M 103
MG23C1663 wx P11 s F 152 | MJ41A0220 ws P13 s G 121 | MJB0AO131 sk P29 e Q 104 | MU60A1422 ws P3 s B 121
MG23C1664 o« P11 s F 154 | MJ41A0230 s P11 s F 134 | MJU60AO161 s P3 s B 145 | MU60A1426 s« PS5« C 124
MG23C2181 s P11 s F 157 | MJ41A0245 wx P13 s G 129 | MU60A0228 wx P21 v L 109 | MJB0A1429 s P5 s C 110
MG23E0258 s P17 v J 130 | MJU41A0256 wx P15 s H 127 | MJ60A0237 wx P7 s D 110 | MU60A1434 1 P13 s G 110
MG43A1181 s P13 s G 125 ) wx P33 ws S 109 | MU60A0245 wex P33 s S 107 | MUBOAT1484 s P19 s K 123
MG75A1476 o« P9 wx E 107 | MJ41A0262 wx P15 s H 122 | MJ60A0267 s P15 s H 118 | MU60OA1500 ws P3 ws B 134
MH10A0160 s« P31 s R 103 | MJU41A0352 wx P11 s F 123 | MJU60AO339 wx P3 wx B 116 | MUBOA1508 s P17 s J 119
MH10A0267 wx P15 s H 124 | MJ41A0390 w« P11 s F 103 | MJU60A0352 wx P21 s L 111 | MJBOAT571  wax P25 s N 129
MH10A0416 o« P11 s F 135 | MJ41A0450 wx P17 s J 105 | MUB0AOB59 wx P21 v L 107 | MJBOA1599 s P7 s D 123
MH10A0417 wx P9 wx E 103 | MJU41A0454 s P17 v J 111 | MJU60AO364 wx P11 1 F 106 | MUBOA1601 4 P3 s B 117
MH10A0454 o P11 s F 137 | MJ41A0470 ws PS5 s C 102 | MJU60AO413  wix P25 1 N 128 | MUBOA1688 1 P27 s P 106
MH10A0572 s P11 s F 138 | MJ41A0484 wx P11 s F 128 | MJU60AO416 +x P3 4w B 105 | MUBOA1722 wx P13 5 G 106
MH10A0602 o P11 s F 127 | MJ41A0485 wx P25 w« N 105 | MJ60A0420 wx P21 v L 104 | MUBOA1739 wx P7 s D 116
1 wx P15 s H 113 [ MJ41A0500 wix P27 v P 110 | MJ60A0426 s+ PS5 s G 121 | MU60A1742 wx P3 w B 127
1 wx P19 v K 124 | MJ41A0523 s P11 5 F 111 | MJ60A0429 s PS5 wx G 113 | MU60A1758 wx PS5 ws C 114
1 wx P21 e L 137 | MJ41A0553 v P9 o E 108 | MJU60A0434 s P7 4w D 117 | MJU60A1770 wx P7 «« D 134
1 wox P23 wx M 121 | MJ41A0555 v P13 v G 127 | MJ60A0458 s P21 v L 105 | MU60A1780 e« P3 «« B 119
MH10A0722 o« P11 s F 904 | MJ41A0584 ws P9 s E 112 | MJU60AO471 s P13 4w G 119 | MUBOA1799 s P5 4 C 125
MH10A0833 4 P11 s F 136 | MU4TA0600 «« P9 s E 102 | MJU60AO4T76 wx P23 1 M 134 | MUBOA1848 s P17 s J 118
MH10AOFSW s P31 v R 127 | MJ41A0601 wss P15 s H 114 | MJ60A0482 s P13 s G 126 | MUBOA1910 ws P7 ws D 111
MH10A1722 s P11 s F 903 | MJ41A0691 wx P3 s B 143 | MJU60A0484 s P15 1 H 112 | MUBOAT1950 s P19 s K 113
MH10A2701 s« P13 s G 114 | MJ41A0740 ws P27 s P 108 | MJ60AO500 wx P9 e E 111 | MUBOA2339 v P3 w« B 103
MH10A3181 s P9 s E 113 | MJ4TAO0T50 wx P17 s J 124 | MUEG0AO508 wix P11 1 F 109 | MUBOA2359  wux P23 s M 125
MH10E0193 s P31 wx R 115 | MJ4T1AQ0767 wsx P11 s F 132 | MJB0AO0523 s P21 s L 129 | MU60A2364 ws P21 ws L 124
MH13A0848 s P13 s G 102 | MJ41AO0770 wx P11 s F 113 | MJUB60AO567 wx P3 wx B 118 | MUB0A2426 i P5 4 C 122
1 wx P19 v K 130 [ MJ41A0833 wix P11 v F 145 | MJ60AOS73 s P13 wx G 131 | MU60A2429 4 PS5 wx C 115
MH13S0834 o P19 s K 105 | MU41A0849 wx P3 4 B 138 | MU60A0595 v P7 e D 125 | MUB0A2454 1 P21 s L 110
MH13S0838 i« P19 s K 108 | MJ4T1A0963 4+ P25 4w« N 131 | MJG60AO60T v P3 wx B 122 | MU60A2476 4+ P3 w« B 130
MH13S2910 +« P19 wx K 110 | MJ41AT1101 s P33 4w« S 104 | MJ60A0G02 s P7 v D 129 | MU60A2484  +x P21 ws L 136
MH25A0682 o« P11 s F 140 | MJ41A1256 wx P33 4w« S 110 | MJ60A0625 +x P13 1« G 109 | MUBOA2508 wx P25 s N 120
MH27A2454 o P11 s F 119 | MJ41A1339 4 P3 4 B 140 | MJBOAO688 wix P27 v P 105 | MUBOA2571 was P27 s P 101
MH27A3456 o« P11 s F 120 | MJ41A1383 4 P17 s J 117 | MJ60AO696 v P3 4w B 129 | MU60A2601 e« P3 w« B 110
1 o P17 e J 113 | MJ41A1390 wix P17 s J 114 | MJ60AO721  was P11 s F 133 | MJ60A2722 v P15 H 104
MH30A0626 i« P15 s H 129 | MJ41A1523 4 P17 s J 108 | MJ60AO722 sx P13 wx G 115 | MUBOA2758 4 PS5 s C 107
MH40A0456 o P21 v L 117 | MJ41A1688 4 P27 s P 113 | MJ60A0734 sx P31 v R 123 | MJ60A2770 wsx P15 s H 107
MH40A0620 i« P7 wx D 124 | MJ4TA1767 4 P17 ss J 106 | MJB60AO739 wx P7 4w D 109 | MJ60A2780 e« P31« R 106
MH40A0809 w« P7 wx D 135 | MJ4TA1770 ws P11 s F 125 | MJ60AO751 wx P15 4w H 119 | MU60A2799 4 P7 4« D 133
MH40A0958 i« P7 wx D 132 | MJ41A1830 ws P3 4 B 142 | MJ60AO755 +x P23 v M 114 | MU60A2848 v P11 s F 107
MH40A1620 w« P5 wx C 116 | MJ41A2101 ws P33 s« S 105 | MJ60AO786 v P21 v L 114 | MU60A2910 wx P7 4« D 113
MH40A1958 i« P7 wx D 130 | MJ41A2339 w« P3 w« B 144 | MJ60A0799 wx P3 e« B 135 | MU60A2920 i« P15 s H 106

35

PLK-J4040RH



]
INDEX-3

ER&1-+
Parts No.

Ny
Page

Fig

ER&1-+
Parts No.

Ny
Page

Fig

Esa-~
Parts No.

~y
Page

Fig
No.

ERea-+
Parts No.

~y
Page

Fig
No.

MJ60A3339
MJ60A3359
MJ60A3429
MJ60A3434
MJ60A3476
MJ60A3484
MJ60A3508
MJ60A3571
MJ60A3601
MJ60A3742
MJ60A3751
MJ60A3780
MJ60A4339
MJ60A4426
MJ60A4429
MJ60A4456
MJ60A4484
MJ60A4508
MJ60A4601
MJ60A4770
MJ60A4780
MJ60A5426
MJ60A5476
MJ60A5484
MJ60A5508
MJ60A5747
MJ60A6508
MJ60A7508
MJ60A8339
MJ60A8508
MJ60A8601
MJ60A9508
MJ60B0508
MJ60B0601
MJ60B1508
MJ60B1601
MJ60B2508
MJ60B2601
MJ60B3339
MJ60B3508
MJ60B4508
MJ60B5508
MJ60B6339
MJ60B6508
MJ60B7508
MJ60B8508
MJ60B9508
MJ60C0508
MJ60C1508
MJ60C2508
MJGOE1688
MJGOE1747
MJ61A0350
MJ61A0950
MJ61A1571

e P3 o B
wx P23 v M
we PD o G
wx P23 v M
wx P25 s N
we P21 s L
wx P25 s N
sx P23 e M
sx P25 ws N
swx P23 e M
sx P15 s H
w P31 R
w P3 e B
o P21 s L
we PS5 s G
we P13+ G
we P23 v M
we P19 e K
we P23 v M
we P23 v M
we P21 e L
we P29 v Q
we P21 s L
we P25« N
we P19 e K
we P23 e M
we P13 4w G
we P13+ G
o P3 wne
oo PT wn
o PT v
o P11 v
e P25 wne
e P31 v
o P17 v
o P3 e
we P23 e M
o PO
o P3 e
e P25 wne
v P21 v
v P21 wne
oo P3 e
e P25 v
o
o
o
o
e P21 saa
e P21 sas
wwr P27 sas
wx P23 e M
s P19 s K
s P19 s K
wx P27 os P

W c DZ27MOOT

TOrr2z2zZ2ZZ2ZZ2Z0rrrz2o@o0

112
126
103
113
112
142
121
102
116
109
120
107
104
123
112
130
122
132
118
131
116
103
118
106
131
106
108
107
131
122
119
108
107
105
120
125
110
126
133
122
119
120
126
114
117
118
110
119
126
128
104
124
118
116
111

MJ61A2601
MJ61A3101
MJ61A3742
MJ61A4101
MJ61A5101
MJ61A5339
MJ6G1E0456
MJG1E1991
MN10A0135
MS02A2456
MS06A0128
1
MS06A0192
MS06A0567
MS06E1120
MS14A1180
MS14E0180

wx P19 i
wax P33 i
oo PT
wix P33 i
wax P33 i
wx P19 i
wr P17 i
™
wwr P27 sas
e P21 sas
™
wre P31 wa
woe P17 v
o P31 v
e P17 wns
o PO v
o PO v

mmococ D e T T D X non Oon X

125
101
103
103
102
129
902
114
103
112
156
108
102
126
101
106
105

36



— MEMO

PLK-J4040RH




EETI_NRAEH
BEOADEETRAESE

PEBIMIRE AR fERIE LY T488-0052 BAIEEIRMET FHETTH 2039-1
REREEFES (0561)51-1231  KERFAXES (0561)51-1212

COEMRMIE. BEYELITHBREEET HIENHYFET D TI T RIS, 2021 € 04 A fER
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Apr. 2021



